

San Benito County Heritage Hog AGREEMENT

Recipient Terms and Conditions

As Recipient of the San Benito County Heritage Hog Award, I agree to the following Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Represent the Heritage Foundation and is be responsible for the care of the Heritage Hog.
- 2. Have the hog in my possession 60 days prior to the show.
- 3. Be eligible to exhibit in the <u>swine</u> project at the San Benito County Fair.
- 4. Feed and fit my animal to the best of my ability.
- 5. Follow a feeding and fitting program recommended or approved by my 4-H leader or FFA advisor.
- 6. Provide transportation for the hog from the selected breeder to my location.
- 7. Transport the hog from my location to the San Benito County fairgrounds for the mandatory weigh-in.
- 8. Exhibit this animal at the San Benito County Fair at the conclusion of the San Benito County Livestock Auction.
- 9. <u>Not</u> exhibit the Heritage Hog in any fair competition during the San Benito County Fair or any other county fair as the Heritage Animal it is a "non compete" animal..
- 10. Write thank you notes as needed
- 11. Communicate with the Heritage Foundation Hog Committee Chairman at least monthly on how the animal is progressing and any problems or concerns you might have. The Heritage Hog Committee Chairman is currently:

Richard McAbee rjmcabee@gmail.com (831)-801-8889

- 12. Attend at least two San Benito County Heritage Foundation events and be a spokesperson to promote the San Benito County Heritage Foundation.
- 13. Attend at least five 4-H club (including your club) or FFA Chapter meetings to promote the use of Buyers Certificates or other forms of donations used at that time in place of buyer gifts.
- 14. Attend at least one additional club or organization to talk about the Heritage Hog.

San Benito County Heritage Hog AGREEMENT

| Acknowledgements: | |
|--|--|
| I understand that if I do not meet the terms and coexhibit this animal at the San Benito County Fair, the hog and feed given to me. | |
| Signature of Applicant | Date |
| I hereby agree to permit my son or daughter to ma Heritage Hog Award. If he or she is selected as a encouragement to see this project through to a suc | winner, I will offer reasonable help and |
| Signature of Parent or Guardian | Date |
| I consider this applicant a most worthy 4-H Club the San Benito County Heritage Foundation as a naward. | |
| Signature of 4-H Leader or FFA Advisor | Date |
| | |